SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 1704-1705/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in CMWP No.14646/1999, dated 27/08/2012 in CMRA No.14646/1999,CMRA No.119834/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONCH SAHAKARI KRAY VIKRAY SAMITI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepika Shori,Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks, subject to deposit of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only), by the petitioner, in the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Fund, towards costs, within a period of two weeks.

(Narendra Prasad)

| (Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master