**SECTION XI** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 03.11.2014

Court No.: 12 Item No.: 50

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 5718-19 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SARNAM SINGH

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

KONCH SAHAKARI KRAY VIKRAY SAMITI

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks, subject to deposit of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only), by the petitioner, in the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Fund, towards costs, within a period of two weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the Sole Respondent on 05.07.2014 by Speed Post. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the Sole Respondent and has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 12.09.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. Registry to update the name of the learned counsel for the sole respondent in the Cause List."

In view of the above said order, the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR