SECTION XI LISTED ON: 16-02-15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT : 13 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM : 53

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5718 - 19 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SARNAM SINGH ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KONCH SAHAKARI KRAY VIKRAY SAMITI

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12-01-15 with an office report dated 10-01-15 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks a short adjournment in order to enable the Petitioner to place on record the application along with the supporting affidavit for restoration of the Writ Petition filed before the High Court."

It is submitted for the kind information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel for the petition has on 06-02-15 filed application for restoration of the Writ Petition in Compliance of the above order and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 13rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Ms. Shekhar kumar. Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR